
Friday 10th December 
 

 
Reception Nativity  
This afternoon, our Reception class performed their nativity at St Johns Church, in front of their 
parents/carers. 
 
They did an amazing job and have worked incredibly hard to learn their lines and songs.  The nativity 
is always such a special event and we are so glad that we were able to share it with parents/carers.  
As a school, we are so proud of our Reception class! 
 
A New Baby! 
We have had some very exciting news in school of a special baby – congratulations to Mr Cluskey 
and his wife on the safe arrival of their baby boy, Theo. 
 
Happy Birthday 
Happy Birthday to Mrs Nevison, our dinner lady who celebrates her 60th this weekend! 
 
Parentpay 
All accounts must be cleared by next Friday.  Please can you check your account and ensure your 
balances are cleared by then. 
 
Christmas Arrangements next week 
 
Parties 
 
Monday 13th   am - Year 1 Party  
   pm – Reception/Nursery Party 
Tuesday 14th   am – Year 2 Party 
   pm – Year 3 Party 
Wednesday 15th  am – Year 6 Party 
   pm – Year 4 Party 
Thursday 16th   pm – Year 5 Party 
 
Christmas Cards 
Children can send Christmas cards this year.  Please make sure name and year group are on the 
envelope.  
 
Christmas Outside Performance 
Next Friday, we would like to invite parent/carers onto the school yard at 2.30pm for an outside 
Christmas song performance by classes Yr1 – Yr6.  The children will sing some Christmas songs to 
end the term, weather permitting.  Please can I ask parents/carers to socially distance, there is lots 
of space on the yard to ensure we all stay safe. 
 
Friday 17th December – Christmas Jumper and Christmas Dinner 
 
 
Return to School after Christmas – Tuesday 4th January 2022 
 
 



Friday 10th December 
 

 

 
School dates 

 

Spring Term 1   Tues 4th Jan to Fri 18th Feb 2022 

Half term holidays   Mon 21st Feb – Fri 25th Feb 2022 

Spring Term 2   Mon 28th Feb to Fri 8th Apr 2022 

Easter Holidays   Mon 11th Apr – Fri 22nd Apr 2022 

Summer Term 1   Mon 25th Apr – Fri 29th Apr 

     Bank Holiday Mon 2nd May 

     Tues 3rd May – Friday 27th May 

May Half Term   Mon 30th May – Friday 3rd June 2022 

     Mon 6th June Bank Holiday 

     Tues 7th June – Staff Training Day 

Summer Term 2   Wed 8th June – Wed 20th July 2022 

     Thurs 21st July 2022 - Training Day for Staff  

Summer Holidays   Thurs 21st July 2022 – Mon 5th Sept 2022 

     Mon 5th Sept & Tues 6th Sept (Staff Training Days) 

Children Return to School Wed 7th Sept 2022 
 
 

Spring Term Assemblies (9am) 
 

Year 6    Fri 14th Jan 2022 
Year 5    Fri 4th  Feb 2022 
Year 4    Fri 11th Feb 2022 
Year 3     Fri 11th Mar 2022 
Year 2    Fri 18th Mar 2022 
Year 1    Fri 25th Mar 2022 
Year Nursery  Fri 1st Apr 2022 
Year Reception  Fri 8th Apr 2022 


